
Salt Store

This historic building is now a gallery 

space. Check out the latest exhibition  

on display during your visit. Free entry.  

Open Daily 10:00am - 3:00pm.  

 

Scenic Joy Flights

Joy Flights operating from Rottnest 

Airport (900m from Thomson Bay).  

Bus, bike or walk to us for beautiful 

viewing over Rottnest or Perth City! 

-10mins $65 -20mins $95 -35mins $145.  

Available Daily 10:30am - 3:30pm. 

Bookings on 0421 389 831, or visit www.rottnestairtaxi.com.au

Skydive Geronimo Rottnest

Tandem Skydive over stunning Rottnest 

Island and land on the beach! Take in 

views of the entire island, Perth city and 

WA’s awesome coastline before skydiving 

Australia’s best beach skydive!. Video 

& photo packages available. 8,000ft – 

$329, 10,000ft – $349, 14,000ft – $449, 15,000ft – $499. (Ages 12+) 

Available Daily 7:30am until 4:00pm. Bookings subject to weather 

conditions, visit skydivegeronimo.com.au or phone 1300 449 669.

Sub Sea Explorer

Spot fish, corals, rays, sharks and possibly 

a cheeky sea lion or dolphin through 

the huge underwater viewing windows 

aboard the famous Sub Sea Explorer. 

Explore two shipwrecks from the 1800s 

whilst listening to the maritime history at 

Rottnest from our marine biologist. This is a must-do educational trip 

for kids. Daily one-hour tours beginning at 9am till 3pm. Prices from 

$39 per person. $160 per family. Bookings subject  

to weather conditions, go to www.subseaexplorer.com.au 

For groups call 0477 778 520. 

Wadjemup Bidi

Traverse the Island’s unique landscapes 

along the Wadjemup Bidi; a series of walk 

trails that will take you across spectacular 

coastal headlands, past stunning inland 

lakes and encounter both natural and 

man-made attractions along the way.  

For more details and maps visit, rottnestisland.com/wadjemupbidi

Tours and Activities
Pop into the Visitor Centre (VC) for details about Tours and Activities on the Island. Make sure you pick-up a copy of ‘This Week’,  
a weekly guide to events and specials on the Island from the VC or by visiting rottnestisland.com/thisweek	

TOURS TIMES ACTIVITY PRICE & BOOKING INFO

AVAILABLE ALL DAY

Bike and Bus
Operates 7 days  
a week.

Ride your bike until you are tired then simply leave it at a bus stop and enjoy  
climate-controlled comfort as you return to the Settlement on the Island Explorer bus. 
Ideal for families with small children or those who only ride once a year. 

Adults $45; Child $30;  
Concession $40. 
Includes Bike and Bus collection 
service. Available from Pedal & Flipper 
phone (08) 9292 5105.

Wadjemup Bidi 
– Walk Trails

Self-guided walking tour.

Explore Rottnest Island by foot.
NGANK YIRA BIDI (Uncover Bickley Battery) – 9.4km one way, 3-4 hours.
GABBI KARNINY BIDI (Discover the Salt Lakes) – 9.7km loop, 3-4 hours.
WARDAN NARA BIDI (Relax on Salmon Bay) – 10km one way, 3-4 hours.
KARLINYAH BIDI (Take in the Northern Beaches) – 5.9km one way, 2-3 hours.
NGANK WEN BIDI (Explore West End) – 7.6km loop, 3-4 hours.

Free
For more information see other side 
for Wadjemup Bidi feature.

Whitecaps and 
Wilderness

30 - 45 minute walking tour 
departs from Parker Point at 
9:15am, 10:15am and 11:15am.

A walking tour from Parker Point to Little Salmon Bay which will introduce you  
to the unique coastal environment of Rottnest Island. See the beautiful seashore,  
the wonderful flora and fauna of the area and hear about the formation and geology 
of the Island.

Free Tour by Rottnest Voluntary 
Guides Association.

Island Explorer 
(Hop on /  
Hop off)  
Bus Service

Service starts from 8:45am. 
Please refer to timetable 
overleaf.

Purchase your great value, all-day ticket, at the Visitor Centre or Main Bus Stop and 
Explore the whole Island with this fun, convenient service. Jump off at your favourite 
bay, climb the lighthouse, visit West End or just kick back and enjoy a fun ride with 
spectacular views.

Adults $20; Child $15;
Concession $15; Family (2 x 2) $50;
Extra child $5; One way $10.
Tickets available at the Visitor  
Centre, Main Bus Stop ticket  
machine or book online by visiting  
rottnestisland.com/tours

Segway Tours 
WA

1 or 1.5 hr Guided Segway 
Tours. Operates 4 tours  
daily from 9am. 
Open 7 days a week throughout 
summer. Refer to website for 
tour times.

Segway Tours WA will lead you on an exciting adventure of discovery and exploration. 
The Fortress Adventure tour will take you to the WWII gun emplacements and the 
stunning scenery of Bickley Bay. The 60 minute Settlement Explorer tour will take you 
through the original settlement and includes picturesque vistas of the coastal areas 
through to Bathurst Lighthouse. Riding a Segway is easy to learn and you’ll quickly be 
on your way with our professional guides.

•	 1hr Settlement Explorer Tour  
from $79 (Ages 12+).

•	 1.5hr Fortress Adventure (Off-road) 
Tour from $115 (Ages 12+).

•	 Segway Experience Zone $40  
for 25mins (Ages 9+).

Corporate and Group bookings 
available. To book, visit 
segwaytourswa.com.au or  
phone 1300 80 81 80.

Swan River 
Seaplanes

CBD Transfers commence 
at 7:20am and return by 
5pm (Tour duration 9 hours). 
Sunday Tour is 8:20am - 5pm 
(1 hour shorter).

The most exotic way to experience Rottnest! Travel in style in our state of the art 
Cessna turbo-prop seaplane, taking in Perth’s cityscape and Rottnest Island from 
above. Once on the Island you will be guided on the ultimate Rottnest Island tour and 
and get to enjoy morning tea and lunch at Hotel Rottnest. 

Adult Fare $395pp; Child Fare 
$345pp. Children 12 and under tour 
for free in November. Bookings can be 
made at swanriverseaplanes.com.au 
or by calling (08) 9417 8005.

Rotorvation 
Helicopters

Operates 7 days a week.
Day helicopter transfers from Jandakot Airport and Hillarys Boat Harbour seven days 
a week.

Prices from $339 per person for 
the Heli / Ferry package. Booking 
essential, visit rotorvation.com.au

From 10:00am

Wadjemup 
Lighthouse 
Tour

30 minute tours.  
Daily, every 30 minutes from 
10:00am - 2:30pm.

Experience breathtaking 360-degree views from Wadjemup Lighthouse. Make your 
own way to Wadjemup Hill or take the Island Explorer bus to stop 8. 

Adult $9; Concession $7; Child $4;  
Family (2 x 2) $20; Extra child $2.
Tickets available at the Lighthouse. 
Children must be aged 5 yrs or older.

Oliver Hill Gun 
and Tunnel Tour

1 hour tour operates daily 
10:00am, 11:00am, 12:00pm, 
1:00pm and 2:00pm.

Inspect the restored WWII 9.2 inch gun and underground tunnel, built as  
a critical point of defence for Western Australia. Find out how the guns were  
installed and operated. 

Adult $9; Concession $7; Child $4;  
Family (2 x 2) $20; Extra child $2.
(Ages 5+). Gun and Tunnel tour tickets 
available at Oliver Hill.

Reefs, Wrecks 
and Daring 
Sailors

1hr walking tour departs from 
the meeting post (see map) on 
Tuesday, Thursday, Friday and 
Sunday at 11:00am.

Hear alluring tales of shipwrecks and sailors on this scenic walk to Bathurst 
Lighthouse. See the boathouse and replica pilot boat along the way.

Free Tour by Rottnest Voluntary 
Guides Association.

Vlamingh 
Lookout and 
Salt Lakes Walk

1hr walking tour departs from 
the meeting post (see map) 
on Monday, Wednesday and 
Saturday at 11:00am.

Enjoy stunning views of the Island and learn about the remarkable agriculture carried 
out by Rottnest’s early inhabitants. 

Free Tour by Rottnest Voluntary 
Guides Association.

Adventure  
Boat Tour

90 minute tour departs daily  
at 11:00am. 

Jump aboard our purpose-built, high-powered vessel for the adventure of a lifetime 
as the Eco Express takes you for a 90 minute journey to the island’s wild side. Explore 
Rottnest’s rugged coastline and witness the beauty of its abundant wildlife up close. 
This is the ultimate thrill ride for nature lovers.

Adult $65; Child $32; Tickets 
available at the Visitor Centre or via 
Rottnest Express on 1300 467 688 
rottnestexpress.com.au 
Seasonal until end April.
*Not recommended for pregnant 
women, people with back problems or 
children under 4 years.

Discovery 
Coach Tour

90min tour departs daily from 
the Main Bus Stop, Thomson 
Bay Settlement at 11:15am  
and 1:40pm.

Explore the beauty and tranquility of Rottnest as you relax in the comfort of an air 
conditioned coach. Enjoy some of the Rottnest’s most spectacular locations with a 
complete interpretation of the Island through passionate and knowledgeable crew.

Adult $49; Child (4-12yrs) $25 
Tickets available at the Visitor Centre or 
via Rottnest Express on 1300 467 688 
rottnestexpress.com.au

Grand Island 
Tour (Includes 
Lunch)

Tour departs daily from 
Settlement Railway Station in 
Thomson Bay at 11:30am and 
concludes at the Main Bus 
Stop in Thomson Bay  
at 3:30pm.

Commencing with a unique and historic Train ride to Oliver Hill Gun Fortification and 
the Tunnels, this 4-hour all-inclusive tour takes in all of Rottnest’s must see locations. 
Featuring, Kingstown Barracks, Henrietta Rocks, Parker Point, Salmon Bay, Wadjemup 
Lighthouse, the majestic look-out point at the rugged West End, the Fur Seal colony at 
Cathedral Rocks, the Salt Lakes and more.

Adult $79;
Child $59;
Concession $74.
Tickets available at the Visitor  
Centre or book online at  
rottnestisland.com/tours

Rottnest Island 
Guided ECO  
E Bike Tours

Tour departs Tuesday, Friday, 
Saturday and Sunday. Leaving 
from Hillarys Boat Harbour 
at 10:00am and Tour begins 
11:00am on Island at Main 
Jetty to collect E Bike from 
Hillarys Fast Ferry. 

Circumnavigate the Island, activities and attractions include Wadjemup Lighthouse, 
Military Barracks, the Village Centre and the many bays and lakes. Pedal with ease and 
see the sights as you travel the Island on electric bikes. Follow your guide and enjoy 
the environment and history along the way.  Take a lunch break with a beach stroll or 
swim, free bottle of water included and much, much more! Allow 4 hours.

On Island Price booked through the 
VC $87 with lunch or $77 without 
lunch. Booked through Hillarys Fast 
Ferries Package deal fairs + Tour $190 
(with lunch) $180 (without lunch)
Booked through SEALINK Tours only 
$87 with lunch or $77 without lunch.

From 12:30pm

Oliver Hill Train, 
Gun and Tunnel 
Package

Departs daily from the 
Settlement Railway Station at 
12:30pm & 1:30pm.

Take a scenic return Train ride to Oliver Hill and then enjoy a guided tour of the  
Gun and Tunnels. 

Adult $30; Child $15; Concession $25;
Family (2 x 2) $60; Extra child $10.
Tour & Train package tickets available 
at the Visitor Centre or book online 
rottnestisland.com/oliverhill

Oliver Hill  
Train ride only

Departs daily from the 
Settlement Railway Station at 
12:30pm, 1:30pm and 2:30pm.

Enjoy a scenic return Train ride to Oliver Hill on the ‘Captain Hussey’, where you’ll take 
in the awesome beauty of the south-side and interior of the Island.

Adult $20; Child $15; Concession $15;
Family (2 x 2) $40; Extra child $5.
Tickets available at the Visitor  
Centre or book online  
rottnestisland.com/oliverhill

Bayseeker 
Island Tour

Tour departs daily from the 
Main Bus Stop in Thomson Bay 
at 1:45pm and concludes at 
3:30pm.

The Island’s popular coach tour includes full commentary from your driver on many 
aspects of the Island’s unique history, environment, heritage and wildlife. You will see 
the entire Island, including Parker Point, Wadjemup Lighthouse, West End & with a 
little luck you may even spot a Quokka, the happiest animal on earth!

Adult $40; 
Child $25; 
Concession $35.
Tickets available at the Visitor Centre. 

History of the 
Settlement

1hr walking tour departs daily 
from the meeting post  
(see map) at 1:15pm.

Immerse yourself in the early history of Rottnest Island from 20,000 years ago when 
it was part of the mainland to the present day. Hear about the daring pilot boat sailors, 
the struggles of the early farmers and the grim history of the Aboriginal prison service 
on the Island.

Free Tour by Rottnest Voluntary 
Guides Association. 

Underwater 
Rottnest Tour

Departs 1.30pm daily – Berth 0 
main Jetty Thompson Bay

Get on-board the Eco Express for a high-powered 90-minute snorkelling adventure. 
Explore the unique marine environment, see colourful fish and incredible marine 
creatures. Includes snorkel and wetsuit hire!

Adult $69; Child $34 
Tickets available at the Visitor Centre or 
via Rottnest Express on 1300 467 688 
rottnestexpress.com.au 
Seasonal until end April. Children aged 
between 8 and 14 be accompanied by 
a parent / guardian / carer, at a ratio 
of 1 child per adult, at all times.

Quokka Walk
45min walking tour departs 
daily from meeting post  
(see map) at 2:30pm.

Discover the marsupial that gave Rottnest its name. Learn about this iconic animal 
and watch them in their natural habitat. 

Free Tour by Rottnest Voluntary 
Guides Association.

All details correct at time of printing. Prices and schedules subject to change.

ROTTNESTISLAND.COM

Rottnest Island Reservations
T	 (08) 9432 9111
W	 rottnestisland.com

Emergency
T	 000
M	 112

Rottnest Island Visitor Centre
T	 (08) 9372 9730
W	 rottnestisland.com

Rottnest Voluntary Guides Assoc.
T	 (08) 9372 9757
W	 rvga.asn.au

Helpful Rottnest Hints & Safety Tips

•	 Observe but do not touch  
or feed the wildlife.  
Visit rottnestisland.com/
protectwildlife

•	 Luggage labels are supplied by 
your ferry operator at the time  
of booking.

•	 Beware of snakes in  
terrestrial areas.

•	 Helmets are compulsory by 
law in Western Australia when 
cycling. Please ride safely and 
responsibly and keep left.

•	 As tempting as it may be to 
“borrow” a bike, please be 
aware that this is considered 
stealing and a criminal offence.

•	 Treat Aboriginal and heritage 
sites with respect.

•	 Disabled access toilets located 
at the Visitor Centre, Bedford 
Ave, Henderson Ave, Geordie 
Bay and Parker Point. 

•	 Leave only footprints!  
Take your rubbish with you and 
keep Rottnest beautiful.

•	 Stay on the cycle and walk 
paths to protect flora.

•	 Rottnest Island is a high fire  
risk area. Fires are prohibited  
at all times.

•	 Beware of rocks, currents, 
waves, boats and wildlife  
when swimming.

•	 All commercial filming and 
drone usage must be approved 
by the Rottnest Island Authority. 
Visit rottnestisland.com/
commercialfilming

Nursing Post
T	 (08) 9292 5030

Accommodation Security
T	 (08) 9372 9728 

Rangers
T	 (08) 9372 9788

Police
T	 131 444

AUTUMN GUIDE & ISLAND MAP

The Rottnest Island Authority respects the Whadjuk people  

as the traditional custodians of Wadjemup (Rottnest Island).

Rottnest Island Pedal & Flipper

Cycling is the best way to enjoy the beauty 

of the Island. Rottnest Island Pedal & 

Flipper has a new range of bikes for hire, 

including disability and electric bikes.  

We also offer the Island’s only call out 

service, so in the event of a breakdown  

we take care of you. Located just behind Hotel Rottnest.  

Open 8:30am - 5:45pm every day. Phone (08) 9292 5105  

or email bike.hire@rottnestisland.com

Family Fun Park

Challenge your family or friends to a round 

of mini golf (Adult $9, Child under 16 $5, 

Family: 2 x 2 $24). Jump on our trampolines 

(15mins for $5) and play our arcade games. 

Enjoy homemade waffles cones with 

connoisseur ice-cream and more.  

Open Daily from 9:00am - 5.00pm. Phone (08) 9292 5156  

or visit rottnestmoviesandminigolf.com.au

Indianic Rottnest Island

The Island’s favourite shopping 

destination. Come and see us for all your 

fashion essentials and retail therapy.   

We stock a large range of swimwear, 

resort wear, menswear and kidswear.  

Open 7 days from 9am.

Just 4 Fun Aqua Park

Jump, splash n slide at the inflatable 

floating water park or try a stand up 

paddle board! Situated in Thomson Bay. 

Prices start at $7.50 for the Knee Deep 

Zone and $13.50 for the Main Park for  

30 mins. Season open 28th October to 

April (weather permitting). Open daily 10.30am -5.00pm.  

Phone 0422 439 008, or visit just4funaqupark.com.au

Lomas Cottage

Once the home of convict Lomas, the 

cottage is now a place for photographic 

exhibitions portraying life on Rottnest. 

Located across the lawn from the 

Settlement shopping mall. Free entry. 

Open Daily 11:00am - 12:30pm.

Museum

Housed in the Old Mill and Hay Store, view 

fascinating exhibits depicting the Island’s 

rich cultural and natural history. Located 

opposite the Lodge. Entry by gold coin. 

Open Daily 10:00am - 3:30pm. 

Pilot Boathouse

A striking display of Rottnest’s maritime 

history, featuring a replica pilot boat and 

historic photographs. Located in the 

seawall east of the Visitor Centre.  

Free entry. Open Daily 2:00pm - 3:30pm. 

Rottnest Island Karma Spa

Located at Karma Rottnest, Karma Spa 

offers a boutique menu of traditional 

head-to-toe treatments. Indulge in 

signature treatments, manicures, facials 

and sensual massages using results 

orientated products and treatments.  

Phone (08) 9292 5161.

Rottnest Island Country Club and Lawn Bowls

The golf course has 9 holes (par 35) and 

fully reticulated fairways, tees and greens. 

Get a group together and play lawn 

bowls - all equipment available. Bookings 

encouraged but not essential. Function 

centre and BBQ facilities also available. 

Open daily 9am to Midday & 2pm to 5pm. (Clubhouse and hire 

facility closed Monday & Wednesday). Phone 0439 090513 or 

email scott.jones@dbca.wa.gov.au

Rottnest Movies

Watch the latest release blockbuster 

movies at the Rottnest Island Picture Hall. 

Movie session times and guide available 

from the Fun Park and Visitor Centre. 

Adults $15, Child $10, Family $40. Candy 

bar available. Phone (08) 9292 5156 or 

visit rottnestmoviesandminigolf.com.au

Things To See & Do

Events 2018
For details visit rottnestisland.com/events

MARCH 2018

4	 Castaway
	 Illy, San Cisco, The Preatures, Allday and Father Figures.  

Visit castawayfestival.com

10	 Swim Run Rottnest
	 Rottnest Swim Run is designed to test endurance providing 

the perfect mix of physical challenge and adventure.  
Visit rottnestswimrun.com

10	 Rottnest Safety Convoy
	 The Rottnest Safety Convoy is a fantastic opportunity for 

new boat owners and their families to enjoy a weekend  
that is educational and fun! The convoy is organised by the 
Boating Industry Association of Western Australia.  
Visit www.biawa.asn.au

17	 Port to Pub
	 The Hotel Rottnest Port to Pub Swim is an open water 

swimming event in Perth, Western Australia that crosses  
the iconic Rottnest Channel. The swim comprises two races 
over two distances from Leighton Beach to Rottnest Island. 
Visit porttopub.com.au

APRIL 2018

7	 Festival of the Sail
	 Rottnest waters will come alive with colour during the 8th 

annual Rottnest Foundation Festival of Sail. Visit rfbyc.asn.au

25	 ANZAC Day
	 With a long military history, we commemorate all Australians 

who served and died in war and on operational service. 
On ANZAC Day we commemorate those who have served 
their country with a special dawn service, followed by a free 
Breakfast, Anzac-themed activities for kids, Oliver Hill Guns 
& Tunnel tours and more. Visit rottnestisland.com/anzacday 
for more information.

MAY 2018

2-6	 Stand Up Surf Shop Rottnest SUP Classic and  
WA SUP Titles

	 Travelling to some of the best locations in the state  
including Rottnest Island, the Stand Up Surf Shop SUP Titles 
are back bigger and better than ever in 2018. For details, 
phone 9448 0004.

18-20	 Golf Classic
	 One of the Rottnest Golf Club’s premier events, with history 

dating back to the clubs conception in the 60’s.

Rottnest is a breathtakingly beautiful, yet unique  
location that you will cherish forever! To learn more visit  

rottnestisland.com/weddings  
or email events@rottnestisland.com

your ultimate
  destination wedding

spectacular
  in autumn

#rottnestisland
March 1, 2018 – May 31, 2018

Ngank Yira Bidi 
Uncover Bickley Battery (9.4km one-way, 3-4hrs)
On your walk from Thomson Bay to Oliver Hill, explore WWII 
infrastructure, beautiful beaches, shipwrecks, dense woodlands and 
lively lakes. Take a guided tour of the impressive guns and tunnels! 

Gabbi Karniny Bidi 
Discover the Salt Lakes (9.7km loop, 3-4hrs)
The salt lakes are easily accessible from the Settlement. The colours 
of the vegetation and flocks of migratory birds throughout the lakes 
system are a delight to behold. 

Wardan Nara Bidi
Relax on Salmon Bay (10km one way, 3-4hrs)
Turquoise waters, bustling reefs, world class surf breaks, Osprey Eagles, 
horizontal trees and seasonal wild flowers. Cut inland at Fairbridge 
Bluff and take in the breathtaking 360° view at Wadjemup Lighthouse. 

Karlinyah Bidi
Take in the northern beaches (5.9km one way, 2-3hrs)
Beautiful long sandy beaches and calm swimming lagoons within the 
reef; there will be a favourite spot for everyone. Enjoy the excitement of 
rugged sections of trail, but be aware of seasonal access in high seas. 

Ngank Wen Bidi 
Explore West End (7.6km loop, 3-4hrs)
A marine wildlife haven! New Zealand fur seals can be seen from the 
viewing platform at Cathedral Rocks. The West End boardwalk is a great 
place to spot dolphins, and the seasonal migration of humpback whales!

Interpretive signage, sculptures and audio signs along the trail enhance 
the story of the rich cultural and environmental history of the Island.

Project Partners:

Project Sponsors/Grant Providers:

Department of Biodiversity, Conservation and Attractions

Department of Local Government, Sport and Cultural Industries

Western Australian Planning Commission’s Coastwest Program

ROTTNEST ISLAND

ANZAC DAY
Lest We Forget

25 April 2018

www.rottnestisland.com/anzacday



Cape Vlamingh

Fish Hook
Bay

Cathedral
Rocks

Mabel Cove

Eagle
Bay

Wilson Bay

Radar Reef

11

Oliver Hill RailwayRocky
Bay

Stark
Bay

Narrow
Neck

Strickland Bay

Salmon Bay

Mary Cove
Green
Island

Little
Salmon

Bay

Porpoise
Bay

Parker Point

Henrietta Rocks

Bickley Point

Bickley Bay

Army Jetty

Kingstown
Barracks

Wadjemup
Lighthouse Oliver Hill

Guns

To Fremantle
19.7km

Roland Smith
Memorial

Aerodrome

To Hillarys
22km

12

13

14

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

2

3

Ricey
Beach

City of
York Bay

Little Armstrong
Bay

Parakeet
Bay

Geordie
Bay

Bathurst Lighthouse

Fays
Bay Pinky Beach

The
Basin

Longreach
Bay

Vlamingh
Lookout

Thomson Bay
Golf Course

15

16

17

18

1

SEAL VIEWING 
PLATFORM

WEST END
BOARDWALK

Boat
Access

Only

Catherine
Bay

Marjorie
Bay

19

Linking Trail
Linking Trail

B O V E L L   W A Y

D I G B Y   D R V

D I G B Y   D R V

D I G B Y   D R V

D
E F E N

C E   R D

D
E F E N

C E   R D

P O I N T   R D

P A R K E R   P O I N T   R D

G E O R D I E B A Y   R D

P A R K E R

D
IG

BY D
RIVE

BRAND W
AY

BEDFORD AVE

McCALLUM AVE

 
W

E
LC

H
 R

D

A
N

G
E

LO
 S

TSOMERVILLE DVE

B
ED

FO
R

D
 A

V
E

H
EN

D
ER

S
O

N
 A

V
E

VINCENT W
AY

BOREHAM WAY

KITSON ST

M
ALEY ST

COLEBATCH AVE

C
U

S
A

C
K

 S
T

13

25

11

3

34

18

27

35

16

20

26 4 2

21
9

14

15

19

PARKER P
O

IN
T R

D

36

Thomson Bay
South

Visitor
Centre

Wadjemup
Burial Ground

European
Pioneer

Cemetery

Vlamingh
Lookout

To Wadjemup To Geordie Bay
Lighthouse

To Country Club 
& Golf Course 

To Bathurst
Lighthouse

To Kingstown
& Porpoise Bay

24

23

NO THRU ROAD - A
irp

ort t
raffic

 only 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

11

Karma Rottnest & Day Spa

Lomas Cottage

Main Bus Stop

Meeting post

Museum

Pilot Boathouse

Police/Nursing Post

Riva Restaurant

Rottnest Bakery

Rottnest Island Air Taxi & Joy Flights

Rottnest Island Country Club

Rottnest Island Pedal & Flipper

Rottnest Movies

21

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

30

31

33

32

34

35

36

37

38

Salt Store

Segway Tours

Simmo’s Icecream

Skydive Geronimo Rottnest

Sub Sea Explorer

Subway

The Lane

Thomsons 

Ticket Booth

Train Station

Kingstown Kafe

Wadjemup Bidi Trail Head

Visitor Centre

Chapel

Dôme Cafè

Family Fun Park

Frankie’s on Rotto

General Store

Geordie Bay General Store

Geordie Bay Cafe

Governor’s Bar

Holy Trinity Church

Hotel Rottnest

Indianic Rottnest Island

Just for Fun Aqua Park

28

29

Hotel Jetty

Fuel Jetty

Stark Jetty

Ferry
Jetty

To
The Basin

17

1

Gabbi 
Karniny Bidi

13

30

VLA
M

IN
G

H
 W

AY

38

Ngank
Yira Bidi

7 8

28

31

37

6

22

32 5

12

29
33

Police
Station

Nursing
Post

Restaurants, Cafés & Bars
Dôme Café

Enjoy the finest coffees and a diverse food 
menu at the fully licenced Dôme Café 
in the heart of Thomson Bay. For more 
information phone (08) 9292 5286. 

Frankie’s On Rotto
The Island’s first delivery service is here! 
Simply place your order and our fleet of 
bicycles will ensure you don’t go hungry. 
Open 7 days, breakfast, lunch and dinner 
7am til late. Visit frankiesonrotto.com.au  
for details.

Geordie’s – Café and Art Gallery
Walk, bike or catch the shuttle bus to 
Geordie Bay to enjoy 5 Senses coffee,  
fresh squeezed juices, milkshakes, fabulous 
food and friendly service all served in our 
art gallery cafe or al fresco area. For more 
information phone (08) 9292 5411 or 

email gbc@rottnestcatering.com.au

Governor’s Bar
Enjoy Trivia every Tuesday, Local DJ every 
Thursday and some of Perth’s best bands 
live every Saturday along with the TAB 
and Foxtel showing all your favourite 
sports. Open from 12 noon daily. For more 
information phone (08) 9292 5161.

Hotel Rottnest
Hotel Rottnest is the place to relax this 
autumn. Enjoy our delicious menu with a 
glass of wine or craft beer, while taking in 
idyllic views of Thomson Bay. Hotel Rottnest 
is also the place to be for entertainment, 
concerts and events this season. 

For more information visit www.hotelrottnest.com.au  
or phone (08) 9292 5011. 

Riva Restaurant and Courthouse Bar
Relax with a nice glass of wine or a signature 
cocktail before sampling the Island’s 
best food. Enquire about our Wine Series 
Degustation dinners. Takeaway pizza 
available. Bookings recommended. For 
more information phone (08) 9292 5214.

Rottnest Bakery
Make sure you drop in for all your old 
favourite cakes and famous Rotto pies. 
Choose from our selection of natural 
breads made from 100% Rottnest wild 
yeast. Fresh sandwiches and gourmet rolls 
made daily. For more information phone 

(08) 9292 5023 or email bakery@rottnestbakery.com.au

Kingstown Kafe
Buffet breakfast served daily from 7am to 
9am at the historic Kingstown Barracks. 
Buffet dinner available on Friday (5:45pm 
to 9pm) and Saturday (5:45pm to 8:45pm). 
Closed from Monday 30 April 2018. For more 
information phone (08) 9292 5999. 

Self Catering – The General Stores
Weekly specials in-store where all your 
needs are catered for: groceries, ice 
creams, cool drinks, liquor, bait, fishing 
accessories, ice and more. Open 7 
days a week and shopping pre-orders 
available including free delivery! For more 

information phone Rottnest General Store (08) 9292 5017,  
or Geordie Bay General Store (08) 9292 5068. Pre-orders made 
by visiting rottnestgeneralstore.com.au

Simmo’s Icecream
Simmo’s Icecream offers over 100 different 
flavours made using the freshest local 
Western Australian produce. Located 
in the main Settlement Mall. For more 
information phone 0407 366 447.

Subway
We specialise in something for everyone, 
having the widest menu range of any 
Subway in Australia. In addition to subs, 
salads, wraps and cold drinks we also  
have FitChips and custom pizzas. Located 
in the main Settlement Mall. Open for 

breakfast, lunch and dinner. For more information phone  
(08) 9292 5500 or email amitk171988@gmail.com

The Lane
Quality takeaway coffee and daily specials, 
located at the end of the mall. A great range 
of breakfast and lunch options including 
freshly squeezed juices, baked muffins, 
gluten free and vegan options also available. 
The place to start your Island experience 

and grab some local knowledge. For more information  
phone 0407 366 447.

Thomsons
An idyllic beachfront restaurant and 
kiosk, the perfect setting for all. Our 
restaurant caters to family favourite 
meals at affordable prices, intimate 
dinners or relaxing with friends.  
For more information phone  

(08) 9292 5171 or visit our website at thomsonsrottnest.com.au

Thomson Bay 
Settlement

Bus

Drinking Water Tap

Toilets

Telephone

Lockers

Wheelchair Toilet

Ngank Yira Bidi

Gabbi Karniny Bidi

Barbecue

Laundry

Pedal & Flipper

RVGA Info Booth

Footpath

Visitor Centre

Location Activity
Approx 

Distance

Approx 
Riding time  

from 
Settlement

The Basin Swimming 1km 5 mins

Geordie Bay Swimming / Shops 2km 10 mins

Parker Point Swimming / Snorkelling 5km 20 mins

Salmon Bay Swimming / Snorkelling 5km 20 mins

Wadjemup Lighthouse Views / Climb 5km 20 mins

West End/Cape Vlamingh Views 10km 50 mins

WARNING: Sports, pursuits and activities engaged in for enjoyment, relaxation 
or leisure on Rottnest Island involve risk. These risks include the risk of injury 
or death. Participants assume all risk when undertaking recreational activity 
on Rottnest Island.  Neither the Rottnest Island Authority nor any member, 
officer or employee thereof shall be liable, in negligence or howsoever, for any 
harm (including injury or death) or property loss or damage suffered by any 
participant as a result of recreational activity on Rottnest Island.

Suggested bike rides:

Ride 1 = 4km	 Allow ½ hour

Ride 2 = 10km	 Allow 1½ - 3 hours

Ride 3 = 22km	 Allow 3 - 5 hours

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Stay hydrated!  
Please note there are limited drinking water facilities  
outside the Settlement.

Please obey the road rules.  
Particularly important when crossing  
railway intersections.

Riding Distance To Popular Destinations  
From Main Settlement (Thomson Bay)

Rottnest is 11km in length and 4.5km at its widest point.

Toilets

Drinking Fountain

Surfing

Fishing

Snorkelling

Tennis Courts

Island Explorer Bus Stop

Train Line

Bike Rides (via roads)
See Island map 

Roads             Tracks

Sanctuary Zone

The Settlement

Ngank Yira Bidi (9.4km) 

Gabbi Karniny Bidi (9.7km)

Karlinyah Bidi (5.9km)

Wardan Nara Bidi (10km)

Ngank Wen Bidi (7.6km)

Wadjemup Bidi

Geordie Bay

Geordie
Bay

Longreach
Bay

Fay’s
Bay

Geordie Bay
General Store

Geordie’s Cafe

Bus

Toilets

Telephone

Tennis Courts

Wheelchair Toilet

Barbecue

Laundry

Gabbi Karniny Bidi

Please do not  
feed the wildlife

Please do not  
touch the wildlife

On the spot fines of $150 may apply to anyone seen interfering with animals (including feeding)

Shuttle Bus
This regular Shuttle Service departs from the Main Bus Stop in Thomson Bay, travelling to the Geordie Bay General Store Bus Stop. It then returns to 
the Main Bus Stop before departing for the Airport (on request) and Kingstown Barracks. 

Last departure from Main Bus Stop to Geordie Bay:		   6:00pm (Sun-Thurs)	 7:00pm & 8:00pm (Fri, Sat & School Hols) 
Last departure from Main Bus Stop to Kingstown Barracks:	  6:10pm (Sun-Thurs)	 7:10pm & 8:10pm (Fri, Sat & School Hols)

Purchase your tickets online, at the Rottnest Island Visitors Centre or from the Main Bus Stop kiosk. Cost: $3 per person per day (Flat Fee)  
and $5 per person per week (7 days). Children under 5 years of age travel free. Please note if you have an Island Explorer ticket it is valid 
for use on the Shuttle and you are not required to purchase a shuttle ticket. 

Tickets must be purchased and presented to the driver at all outbound journeys from the Main Bus Stop only. Passengers that are returning or 
joining the service at Kingstown, Airport or Geordie Bay are not required to present a ticket to board.

Departing AM PM Sun-Thurs Fri & Sat

Timetable subject to change.

Explore the Island with this fun, convenient, multipurpose bus service. Jump off at your favourite bay, climb the Lighthouse, visit West End or just kick 
back and enjoy the ride and spectacular views. (Note: Timetables are posted at at every bus stop).

Purchase your tickets online, at the Rottnest Island Visitor Centre or the Main Bus Stop kiosk. 
Adult $20.00; Concession $15.00; Child $15.00; Family (2x2) $50.00; Extra Child $5.00; One Way $10.00.  
Please present your ticket to the driver when reboarding the service.

Island Explorer Service

Note:	The Island Explorer is free from Geordie Bay to the Main Bus Stop in Thomson Bay. Additional services may be run subject to demand. 
In keeping with our safety focussed 40kmph speed limits and seasonal demands, the above schedule times are a guide only.

Note: If you are considering a movie at the Picture Hall, please check the running times.

Departing from AM PM

1 Depart Main Bus Stop 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00

2 Kingstown Bus shelter 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05

3 Henrietta Rocks 8:37 9:07 9:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 1:07 1:37 2:07 2:37 3:07

4 Porpoise Bay 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08

5 Parker Point 8:40 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10

6 Little Salmon Bay 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 1:12 1:42 2:12 2:42 3:12

7 Salmon Bay 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 3:13

8 Wadjemup Lighthouse 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 1:17 1:47 2:17 2:47 3:17

9 Green Island 8:49 9:19 9:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 1:19 1:49 2:19 2:49 3:19

10 Strickland Bay 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20

11 West End (Timed Stop) 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35

12 Roland Smith 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:40

13 Rocky Bay 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:41 2:11 2:41 3:11 3:41

14 Stark Bay 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 1:15 1:45 2:15 2:45 3:15 3:45

15 Ricey Beach 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 1:17 1:47 2:17 2:47 3:17 3:47

16 City of York Bay 9:19 9:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 1:19 1:49 2:19 2:49 3:19 3:49

17 Little Armstrong Bay 9:21 9:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 1:21 1:51 2:21 2:51 3:21 3:51

18 Little Parakeet Bay 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:52 3:22 3:52

19 Geordie Bay 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55

1 Return Main Bus Stop 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00

Depart Main Bus Stop 7:30 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 1:15 1:45 2:15 2:45 3:15 3:45 4:15 4:45 6:00 7:00 8:00

Geordie Bay/
Longreach

7:35 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 6:05 7:05 8:05

Main Bus Stop 7:40 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55 4:25 4:55 6:10 7:10 8:10

Airport 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00

Kingstown 7:45 8:40 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:10 6:15 7:15 8:25

Terminating  
Main Bus Stop

7:50 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 1:45 2:15 2:45 3:15 3:45 4:15 4:45 5:15 6:20 7:20 8:20


